12822-2-0903 Page 1
WARNING: If the information in this
manual is not followed exactly, a fire
or explosion may result causing prop-
erty damage, personal injury or loss
of life.
 — Do not store or use gasoline or other
flammable vapors and liquids in the

Do not order bolts, screws, washers or nuts. They are standard hardware items and can be purchased at any local hardware store.
Shipments contingent upon strikes, fires and all causes beyond our control.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
Empire Comfort Systems, Inc.  Nine Eighteen Freeburg Ave.   Belleville, IL  62222-0529
PARTS LIST RH-50 & RH-65
12822-2-0903 Page 13
PARTS VIEW RH-50 & RH-65
Page 14 12822-2-0903
USE ONLY MANUFACTURER'S REPLACEMENT PARTS.  USE OF ANY OTHER PARTS COULD CAUSE INJURY OR DEATH.
18 R-6126 Electrode and Wire Assembly
19 11712 Pilot Tubing (RH-50C-1)
19 11713 Pilot Tubing (RH-65C-1)
20 RH-457 Air Shutter Bracket
21 P-267 Manifold Assembly (RH-50C/CB-1)
21 P-268 Manifold Assembly (RH-65C-1)
22 P86-3.7mm Main Burner Orifice (RH-65C-1 Nat)
22 P86-3.1mm Main Burner Orifice (RH-50C-1 Nat)
22 P86-2.3mm Main Burner Orifice
(RH-65C-1 LPG)
22 P86-47 Main Burner Orifice
(RH-50C-1 LPG)
23 11746 Valve Bracket
24 R-6101 Gas Valve (Nat)
24 R-6102 Gas Valve (LPG)
25 11743 Control Rod
26 11700 Control Rod Bracket
27 R-6096 Knob & Adaptor Set
28 11722 Casing Side (RH-65C-1)
28 11721 Casing Side (RH-50C-1)
29 RH-653 Chamber Shield - Left
30 RH-656 Chamber Shield - Rear
31 R-926 Cable Assembly
32 R-2706 Eco Switch
Not Shown 742148 Pilot Orifice .011 (Nat)
Not Shown 742250 Pilot Orifice .008 (LPG)
Not Shown R-2707 Junction Block Adaptor/ECO Switch
Not Shown UH-441 Vent Safety Switch/ECO Hole
Cover Plate
1 11723 Diverter Assembly
2 RH-802 Down Draft Shield (RH-50C-1 NAT
& LPG)
2 RH-851 Down Draft Shield (RH-65C-1 NAT
& LPG)
3 11724 Draft Diverter Plate
 4 11719 Casing Top (RH-50C-1)
4 11720 Casing Top (RH-65C-1)
5 11707 Louver (RH-50C-1, 3 Required)
(RH-65C-1, 4 Required)
6 11745 Casing Back
7 11741 Combustion Chamber Assembly
(RH-50C-1)
7 11742 Combustion Chamber Assembly
(RH-65C-1)
8 RH-654 Chamber Shield - Right (RH-50C-1)
8 RH-655 Chamber Shield - Right (RH-65C-1)
9 11721 Casing Side (RH-50C-1)
9 11722 Casing Side (RH-65C-1)
10 RH-618 Inner Front
11 RH-625 Bottom Reflector (RH-50C-1)
11 RH-660 Bottom Reflector (RH-65C-1)
12 RH-624 Rear Shield
13 11725 Casing Bottom Assembly
(RH-50C-1)
13 11726 Casing Bottom Assembly
(RH-65C-1)
14 RH-853 Burner
15 11755 Casing Front Assembly (USA)
15 15675 Casing Front Assembly (Canada)
16 R-776 Thermocouple
17 R-775L Pilot Burner with Orifice (LPG)
17 R-775N Pilot Burner with Orifice (Nat)
INDEX PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION